
McDowell & Associates PC

Snnnn J. AoRus Lrel
Direct (503) 595-3927
sarah@mcd-law.com

October 23,2006

VIA ELEGTRONIC FILING

PUC Fil ing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Dockets U8177, UE 178, UG 170 and UG 171

Pursuant to Order 06-033, PacifiCorp hereby submits the attached Notice of Designated Safe
Room in the above-referenced proceedings. The Portland safe room will be located in the
offices of McDowell & Associates PC. The safe room will be open during the hours of 9 a.m.
and noon and 1 p.m. and 5 p.m. (Order 06-033 at 2.)

Avista's and Portland General Electric's highly confidentialtax reports and supporting
documentation will be available for review in the Portland safe room by qualified intervenors
pursuant to the protective order attached to Order 06-033 by Wednesday, October 25,2006.
Northwest Natural's highly confidential tax report and supporting documentation will be available
on or before Friday, October 27,2006. PacifiCorp's highly confidential tax report and supporting
documentation will be available on or before Tuesday, October 31, 2006.

W
Sarah J. Adams Lien

Enclosures
cc: Service List

PacifiCorp Data Request Center (w/encl.)

Phone: 503.595 .3922 ø Fax: 503.595.3928 e www.mcd-law.com
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830 e Portland,0regon 97204



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

I

1 0

1 1

1 2

1 3

1 4

1 5

1 6

1 7

1 8

1 9

20

2 1

22

23

24

25

26

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

uE 177, UE 179, UG 170, UG 171

In the Matters of the PUBLIC UTILITY
COMMISSION OF OREGON STAFF
directing:

PACIFICORP, d/b/a PACIFIC POWER &
LTGHT COMPANY, (UE 177)

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
CoMPANY, (UE 178)

NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY.
d/b/a NW NATURAL, (UG 170)

and
AVTSTA UTILIT|ES, (Uc 171)

To file tariffs establishing automatic
adjustment clauses under the terms of
sB 408.

Primary Contact: Sarah Adams Lien
Email (preferred): sarah@mcd-law.com
Fax: (503) 595-3928
Regular mail:

McDowell & Associates PC
520 SW Sixth Ave., Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204

By E-mail (preferred):
By Fax:

NOTICE OF DESIGNATED SAFE ROOM

Secondarv Contact: Katherine McDowell
Email (preferred): katherine@mcd-law.com
Fax: (503) 595-3928
Regular mail:

McDowell & Associates PC
520 SW Sixth Ave., Suite 830
Portland. OR 97204

The location of the Portland safe room will be: McDowell & Associates PC. 520 SW

Sixth Ave., Suite 830, Portland, OR97204

As a courtesy, the utilities request that intervenors provide a copy of the notice to the

utility whose report they wish to review. Such courtesy copies should be directed to the

following:

For PacifiCorp, the Data Request Response Center:

datarequest@pacificorp.com
(503) 813-6060

McDowell & Associates PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830

Portland, OR 97204

Page 1 NOTICE OF DESIGNATED SAFE ROOM



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

I

9

1 0

1 1

1 2

1 3

1 4

1 5

1 6

1 7

1 8

1 9

20

2 1

22

23

24

25

26

Page 2

By regular mail:

For Portland General Electric,

By E'mail (preferred):
By Fax:
By regular mail:

For Northwest Natural, Elisa Larson:

By E-mail (preferred):
By Fax:
By regular mail:

For Avista. Ron McKenzie:

By E-mail (preferred):
By Fax:
By regular mail:

DAïED: October 23. 2006.

Data Request Response Center
PacifiCorp
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232

Jennifer Frotton:

jennifer.frotton@pgn.com
(503) 464-2200
Jennifer Frotton
PGE Legal Dept.
121 SWSalmon St. ,  1WTC1301
Portland, OR97204

eml@nwnatural.com
(503) 721-2516
Elisa Larson
220 NW Second Ave.
Portland, OR 97209

ron. mckenzie@avistacorp. com
(509) 495-8851
Ron McKenzie
1411 East Mission
Spokane, WA 99220

Attorneys for PacifiCorp

McDowell & Associates PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830

Portland, OR 97204

MCDOWELL & ASSOCIATES PC

NOTICE OF DESIGNATED SAFEROOM



1 CERT¡FICATE OF SERVIGE

2 I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in

3 Docket UE 177, et al. on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by

4 email and first-class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es)

5 indicated below.

6 Lowrey R. Brown Melinda J. Davison
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon Davison Van Cleve, PC

7 610 SW Broadway, Suite 308 333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205 Portland, OR 97204

I lowrev@oreqoncub.org mail@dvclaw.com

I Jason Eisdorfer Ed Finklea
Citizens'Utility Board Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen

10 610 SW Broadway, Suite 308 & Lloyd LLP
Portland, OR 97205 1001 SW 5'n Ave., Ste. 2000

11 iason@oreqoncub.org Portland, OR 97204
efinklea@chbh.com

1 2
David Hatton Jason W. Jones

13 Department of Justice Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE 1162 Coutt Street NE

14 Salem, OR 97301-4096 Salem, OR 97301-4096
david.hatton@state.or.us iason.w.iones@state.or.us

1 5
Onita King Elisa M. Larson

16 Northwest Natural Northwest Natural
222 NW 2nd Ave. 222NW 2nd Ave.

17 Portland, OR 97209-3991 Portland, OR 97209-3991
ork@nwnatural.com elisa.larson@nwnatural.com

t ö

Ron McKenzie DanielW Meek
19 Avista Utilities DanielW Meek Attorney at Law

PO Box3727 10949 SW 4th Ave
20 Spokane, WA 99220-3727 Portland OR 97219

ron.mckenzie@avistacorp.com dan@meek.net
21

Matthew Perkins Rates & Regulatory Affairs
22 Davison Van Cleve PC Portland General Electric

333 SW Taylor, Suite 400 121 SW Salmon St., 1WTC0702
23 Portland, OR 97204 Portland, OR 97204

mwp@dvclaw.com pqe.opuc.fi l inqs@pqn.com

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (UE 177, et al.)

McDowell & Associates PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830

Portland. OR 97204

24

25

26



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

I

I

1 0

1 1

1 2

1 3

1 4

1 5

1 6

1 7

1 8

1 9

20

2 1

22

23

24

25

26

Inara Scott
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon St.
Portland, OR 97204
inara.scott(Opqn.com

Linda K. Williams
Kafoury & McDougal
10266 SW Lancaster Rd.
Portland, OR 97219-6305
Linda@lindawill iams. net

DATED: October 23.2006

Chad Stokes
Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen

& Lloyd LLP
1001 sw 5'n Ave.. ste. 2000
Portland, OR g7ij4
cstokes@chbh.com

Marcus A. Wood
Stoel Rives LLP
9OO SW sth Ave., Ste. 2600
Portland, OR 97204
mwood@stoel.com

McDowell & Associates PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830

Portland, OR 97204

Of Attorneys for PacifiCorp

Page 2 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (UE 177, etal.)


