

SARAH J. ADAMS LIEN Direct (503) 595-3927 sarah@mcd-law.com

October 23, 2006

## **VIA ELECTRONIC FILING**

PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Dockets UE 177, UE 178, UG 170 and UG 171

Pursuant to Order 06-033, PacifiCorp hereby submits the attached Notice of Designated Safe Room in the above-referenced proceedings. The Portland safe room will be located in the offices of McDowell & Associates PC. The safe room will be open during the hours of 9 a.m. and noon and 1 p.m. and 5 p.m. (Order 06-033 at 2.)

Avista's and Portland General Electric's highly confidential tax reports and supporting documentation will be available for review in the Portland safe room by qualified intervenors pursuant to the protective order attached to Order 06-033 by Wednesday, October 25, 2006. Northwest Natural's highly confidential tax report and supporting documentation will be available on or before Friday, October 27, 2006. PacifiCorp's highly confidential tax report and supporting documentation will be available on or before Tuesday, October 31, 2006.

Very truly yours

Sarah J. Adams Lien

Enclosures

CC:

Service List

PacifiCorp Data Request Center (w/encl.)

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION			
2	OF OREGON			
3	UE 177, UE 178, UG 170, UG 171			
4 5	In the Matters of the PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON STAFF directing:			
6 7	PACIFICORP, d/b/a PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY, (UE 177)	NOTICE OF DESIGNATED SAFE ROOM		
8	PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, (UE 178)			
9	NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY, d/b/a NW NATURAL, (UG 170)			
11	and AVISTA UTILITIES, (UG 171)			
12	To file tariffs establishing automatic adjustment clauses under the terms of SB 408.			
14				
15	The location of the Portland safe room will be: McDowell & Associates PC, 520 SW			
16	Sixth Ave., Suite 830, Portland, OR 97204			
17 18	Primary Contact: Sarah Adams Lien Email (preferred): <u>sarah@mcd-law.com</u> Fax: (503) 595-3928	<u>Secondary Contact: Katherine McDowell</u> Email (preferred): <u>katherine@mcd-law.com</u> Fax: (503) 595-3928		
19	Regular mail:  McDowell & Associates PC	Regular mail:  McDowell & Associates PC		
20	520 SW Sixth Ave., Suite 830 Portland, OR 97204	520 SW Sixth Ave., Suite 830 Portland, OR 97204		
21	As a courtesy, the utilities request that intervenors provide a copy of the notice to the			
22	utility whose report they wish to review. Such courtesy copies should be directed to the			
23	following:			
24	For PacifiCorp, the Data Request Response Center:			
25	By E-mail (preferred):	atarequest@pacificorp.com		
26	By Fax: (5	503) 813-6060		
age 1 - NOTICE OF DESIGNATED SAFE ROOM				

1	By regular mail:	Data Request Response Center PacifiCorp	
2		825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 Portland, OR 97232	
3			
4	For Portland General Electric, Jennifer Frotton:		
5	By E-mail (preferred): By Fax:	jennifer.frotton@pgn.com (503) 464-2200	
6	By regular mail:	Jennifer Frotton PGE Legal Dept.	
7		121 SW Salmon St., 1WTC1301 Portland, OR 97204	
8	For Northwest Natural, Elisa Larson:		
9	By E-mail (preferred):	eml@nwnatural.com	
10	By Fax: By regular mail:	(503) 721-2516 Elisa Larson 220 NW Second Ave. Portland, OR 97209	
11			
12	For Avista, Ron McKenzie:		
13	By E-mail (preferred): By Fax:	ron.mckenzie@avistacorp.com (509) 495-8851	
14	By regular mail:	Ron McKenzie 1411 East Mission	
15		Spokane, WA 99220	
16	DATED: October 23, 2006.	MCDOWELL & ASSOCIATES PC	
17			
18		Sarah J. Adams Lien	
19		Attorneys for PacifiCorp	
20		, morneye for a domeorp	
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
2	I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in		
3	Docket UE 177, et al. on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by		
4	email and first-class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es)		
5	indicated below.		
6		Melinda J. Davison Davison Van Cleve, PC	
7	610 SW Broadway, Suite 308 Portland, OR 97205	333 SW Taylor, Suite 400 Portland, OR 97204 mail@dvclaw.com	
9		Ed Finklea Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen	
10	610 SW Broadway, Suite 308	& Lloyd LLP 1001 SW 5 <sup>th</sup> Ave., Ste. 2000	
11	jason@oregoncub.org	Portland, OR 97204 efinklea@chbh.com	
12		Lance M. Lance	
13	Department of Justice	Jason W. Jones Department of Justice 1162 Court Street NE	
14	04.011., 01. 01.001	Salem, OR 97301-4096 ason.w.jones@state.or.us	
15			
16	Northwest Natural	Elisa M. Larson Northwest Natural 222 NW 2 <sup>nd</sup> Ave.	
17	Portland, OR 97209-3991	Portland, OR 97209-3991 elisa.larson@nwnatural.com	
18	-	•	
19	Avista Utilities	Daniel W Meek Daniel W Meek Attorney at Law 10949 SW 4th Ave	
20	Spokane, WA 99220-3727	Portland OR 97219 dan@meek.net	
21			
22	Davison Van Cleve PC	Rates & Regulatory Affairs Portland General Electric 121 SW Salmon St., 1WTC0702	
23	Portland, OR 97204	Portland, OR 97204	
24	mwp@dvclaw.com	pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com	
25			

26

1	Inara Scott	Chad Stokes
2	Portland General Electric 121 SW Salmon St.	Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & Lloyd LLP
3	Portland, OR 97204 inara.scott@pgn.com	1001 SW 5 <sup>th</sup> Ave., Ste. 2000 Portland, OR 97204
4		cstokes@chbh.com
5	Linda K. Williams Kafoury & McDougal	Marcus A. Wood Stoel Rives LLP
6	10266 SW Lancaster Rd. Portland, OR 97219-6305	900 SW 5 <sup>th</sup> Ave., Ste. 2600 Portland, OR 97204
7	Linda@lindawilliams.net	mwood@stoel.com
8	DATED: October 23, 2006	
9		
10		Sarah J. Adams/Lien
11		Of Attorneys for PacifiCorp
12		,
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		•
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		

26